### 506527370 02/26/2021

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6574146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLOUDMINDS (SHENZHEN) ROBOTICS SYSTEMS CO., LTD.	02/24/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLOUDMINDS (SHANGHAI) ROBOTICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, BUILDING 2, NO. 1508 KUNYANG ROAD	
Internal Address:	MINHANG DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200245	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16436086
Patent Number:	10679426
Application Number:	16314640
Application Number:	16314635

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165925000

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com
Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-7213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14957-4010/5010/2010/1010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. DAVID GALIN	
SIGNATURE:	/M. David Galin/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021	
	•	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 055440 FRAME: 0942 source=Cloudminds Patent Assignment#page1.tif
source=Cloudminds Patent Assignment#page2.tif
source=Cloudminds Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055440 FRAME: 0943

Ref.	
****	

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLOUDMINDS (SHENZHEN) ROBOTICS SYSTEMS CO., LTD., a Chinese company, with an address of Room 201, Block A. No.1, Qianwan Road 1, QianhaishenPort Cooperative District (Settled in Shenzhen Qianhai Bussiness Secretary Co., Ltd.). Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, China (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the patent and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, CloudMinds (Shanghai) Robotics Co., Ltd., a Chinese company, with an address of 2nd Floor, Building 2, No.1508 Kunyang Road, Minhang District, Shanghai 200245, China(the "ASSIGNEE"), and, together with its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to the PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns, grants, transfers, and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of all right, title, and interest in the PATENTS, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications, and extensions of the PATENTS.

(continued on next page)

Page 1 of 3

Ref.	
	*******************************

# ASSIGNOR CLOUDMINDS (SHENZHEN) ROBOTICS SYSTEMS CO., LTD.

By: Strull

Name: Ten 2/1

Title: Director

Date: 22712-24

ASSIGNEE CloudMinds (Shanghai) Robotics Co., Ltd.

Dy, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Jessie fler

Title: Manager

Date: 202/ > 249

(Continued on next page)

Ref.	

### Exhibit A

Application Number	Patent Number	Grant Date	Title
16/436,086			NAVIGATION METHOD AND APPARATUS, AND TERMINAL DEVICE
16/453,445	10,679,426	2020-06-09	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING DISPLAY DATA
16/314,640			Communication Method, Apparatus, System, Electronic Device and Computer-Readable Storage Medium
16/314,635			Block Generation Method and Device, and Blockchain Network

**RECORDED: 02/26/2021**